

ITEM NO. 45

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5318/2006  
(From the judgment and order dated 23/07/2004 in CRLA No. 437/1996 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

HARI MOHAN MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW IN JHARKHAND)  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sakesh Kuamr, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for three weeks' time to go  
through the record and evidence.

List thereafter.

The Registry will supply relevant papers to the learned counsel for the  
parties.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master